 DEAD ENDS
ARMOR RODS /  STRAND SPLICE
\  GENERAL
\  DESCRIPTION
The AERIALGRIP® dead-end splice is made up of sturdy helical wires used to splice, repair or protect
outside plant fiber optic cable as a structural reinforcing layer. This product provides a holding strength

   XX - Material*
AG  -  Galvanized steel
AL  -  Aluminum
Revision Jun 11, 2021  \    4
DATA SHEET | FIBER OPTIC CABLE HARDWARE
\  SPECIFICATIONS
Code Color code Wire Qty. Weight (lb /  kg)
Diameter (min - max)
inches
Diameter (min - max)
mm
Overall length
(inches /  meters)
HP1000-11.2-12.2 Blue 0.793 lb 0.360 kg 0.440 in 0.480 in 11.2 mm 12.2 mm 39.37 in 1.0 m
HP1000-12.3-13.3 Orange 0.793 lb 0.360 kg 0.484 in 0.523 in 12.3 mm 13.3 mm 39.37 in 1.0 m
HP1000-16.2-17.2 Gray 0.903 lb 0.410 kg 0.637 in 0.677 in 16.2 mm 17.2 mm 39.37 in 1.0 m
HP1000-18.7-19.9 White 1.499 lb 0.680 kg 0.736 in 0.783 in 18.7 mm 19.9 mm 39.37 in 1.0 m
HP1000-21.6-22.7 Gray 1.653 lb 0.750 kg 0.850 in 0.893 in 21.6 mm 22.7 mm 39.37 in 1.0 m
HP1800-11.2-12.2 Blue 1.058 lb 0.480 kg 0.440 in 0.480 in 11.2 mm 12.2 mm 70.86 in 1.8 m
HP1800-12.3-13.3 Orange 1.058 lb 0.480 kg 0.484 in 0.523 in 12.3 mm 13.3 mm 70.86 in 1.8 m
HP1800-16.2-17.2 Gray 1.322 lb 0.600 kg 0.637 in 0.677 in 16.2 mm 17.2 mm 70.86 in 1.8 m
HP1800-18.7-19.9 White 1.499 lb 0.680 kg 0.736 in 0.783 in 18.7 mm 19.9 mm 70.86 in 1.8 m
HP1800-21.6-22.7 Gray 1.499 lb 0.680 kg 0.850 in 0.893 in 21.6 mm 22.7 mm 70.86 in 1.8 m
HP2000-11.2-12.2 Blue 1.653 lb 0.750 kg 0.440 in 0.480 in 11.2 mm 12.2 mm 78.74 in 2.0 m
HP2000-12.3-13.3 Orange 1.653 lb 0.750 kg 0.484 in 0.523 in 12.3 mm 13.3 mm 78.74 in 2.0 m
HP2000-16.2-17.2 Gray 1.653 lb 0.750 kg 0.637 in 0.677 in 16.2 mm 17.2 mm 78.74 in 2.0 m
HP2000-18.7-19.9 White 1.653 lb 0.750 kg 0.736 in 0.783 in 18.7 mm 19.9 mm 78.74 in 2.0 m
HP2000-21.6-22.7 Gray 1.653 lb 0.750 kg 0.850 in 0.893 in 21.6 mm 22.7 mm 78.74 in 2.0 m
Table 1. Dead-end splice  specif ications
Our manufacturing process guarantees
permanent adherence of the abrasive
coating.